Request for Committee Action

To: Transportation & Public Works
Date: 9/29/2015
From: Public Works Department

Prepared by: Gary Warnberg
Presented by: None

File type: Action
Subcategory: Bid

Subject: B
Approval of Official Publication No. 8155 Bids for FSP Cones and Influent Flume Rehabilitation
Phase 3

Description:

Accepting the low bid of RAM Construction Services of Minnesota, LLC {OP 8155) for an
estimated expenditure of $399,329.00 to furnish and deliver all labor, materials and incidentals
necessary for the FSP Cones and Influent Flume Rehabilitation Phase 3 for the Minneapolis
Public Works — Water Treatment and Distribution Division, as follows:

Base Bid: $356,119.00
Alternate No. 1: S 16,960.00
Alternate No. 2: S 16,960.00
Alternate No. 3: S 9,360.00

Total Lump Sum Bid:  $399,399.00
Terms are net-30 days F.0.B.: Destination

Further recommend proper Officers be authorized and directed to execute a contract for this
project, all in accordance with our specifications.

This has been approved by the Civil Rights Department.

Previous Actions:
None

Ward/Neighborhood/Address:
Not Applicable

Background/Analysis:
Tabulation of four (4} bids received on Official Publication No. 8155 8ids for FSP Cones and
Influent Flume Rehabilitation Phase 3 ‘

Financial Review:
Select financial statement.

Action is within budget.

Attachments:
1. Tabulation Sheet



Minneapolis
Gity of Lakas

Purchasing Division - Bid Tabulation Summary

Official Publication No.|8156

Bids for| FSP Cones and Influent Flume Rehabilitation Project - Phase 3

Purchasing Buyer: [ David Schiueter

Department: | PAW - Water Treatment and Distribution

Department Contact: | Buick Alavy

Bids Due:| 10 AM, Local Time, August 12", 2015

_ Raanconstiudlon | el Roads LLC | TMI Caatings, Inc, zmmﬂmﬁm_wqummas
Total Cost Base Bid $ IS 356119.00 |3 44780000 |$  388,00000 |§ 44031446
Alternate Na. 1 Bid Tofal Cost $ 3 16,960.00 | $ 26,760,00 Mw 2344000 [ § 24 749.20
Altemate No. 2 Bid Total Cost 3 m 16,960.00 | § 26,760.00 | $ 33,360.00 1 § 24719.20
Alternate No. 3 Bid Total Cost 5 |s 9.360.00 | $ 15,500.00 | $ 14,040.00 | $ 32,538.48

We, the undersigned, hereby certify

that the above Uam\a

ere publicly openegd-and read aloud:

%% (el

RS SR -

For Em m.qmmom Officer

&lugs

For the: Assistant Director, Purchasing




